Alinco Incorporated, Electronics Division

ADD: Yodoyabashi Dai Building 13F, 4-4-9 Koraibashi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, 541-0043, Japan

TEL: 06-7636-2360 FAX: 06-6208-3801

E-mail: kusuhara@alinco.co.jp

Attestation Letter

Date: 09-19-2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: PH3DJ-G46T

Alinco Incorporated, Electronics Division ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Alinco Incorporated, Electronics Division ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Signature Kusukara

Printed Name: Kazuhiro Kusuhara

Title: General Manager, Production, Electronics Div.